
Sorted on best lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
33 
71 
15 
95 
42 
72 
54 
5 

34 
22 

188 
07 

514 
29 

193 
99 
17 

17A 
67 
92 

821 
15L 
540 
761 
11 
20 
74 

351 

Name 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Angus Russell/Sean Rayhall 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Aaron Weiss 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Travis Hill/Tobias Lutke 
Tomas Ballester 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Joseph Viola 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Dan Ammann 
Colin Dougherty 
Brad Ward 
Mark Gaynor 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
David Ward 
David Roberts/Ray Evernham 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
Scott Kee/Eric Zitza 

Class 
E-3 
E-3 
E-2 
E-4 
E-2 
E-2 
E-7 
E-5 
E-7 
E-2 
E-7 
E-2 
E-7 
E-6 
E-7 
E-7 
E-6 
E-X-not for awards 
E-6 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-6 
E-6 
E-X-not for awards 
E-6 
E-7 
E-6 

Laps 
7 

10 
5 
8 
8 
5 
4 
6 
7 
9 
5 
7 
8 

10 
7 
7 

10 
9 
7 
2 
7 
9 
2 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
1:44.453 
1:45.845 
1:46.162 
1:50.879 
1:53.405 
1:53.787 
1:53.953 
1:54.213 
1:55.590 
1:56.184 
1:56.339 
1:56.996 
1:57.555 
1:58.261 
1:58.286 
1:58.338 
1:58.541 
1:59.280 
1:59.765 
2:00.012 
2:00.268 
2:02.050 
2:03.972 
2:06.332 
3:52.089 

Total Tm 
16:46.300 
18:40.469 
9:02.142 

19:13.203 
18:32.592 
15:43.954 
18:20.035 
20:06.155 
19:12.884 
18:08.506 
10:44.740 
19:56.080 
19:42.587 
20:19.781 
14:48.657 
14:46.071 
20:32.390 
18:36.125 
14:21.138 
4:49.818 

19:56.627 
19:38.976 
4:40.538 
9:01.791 

21:05.970 
40.299 

Car Info 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 
2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2010 BMW Z4/GTD 4400 
2016 Ligier JSP 315 5000 
2016 Praga R1T 2000 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2015 Ligier PS P315 5000 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2014 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2015 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2007 Porsche Cayman-S/Evo 4200 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2015 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

Color 
Red/White 
Whi/Red/Blue 
Teal/Black 
Black 
Red/White/Blue 
Black/Blue 
White/Orange 
Yellow 
White/Blue/Red 
Black/Green 
Black/White 
Black/Red 
Gray/Red 
Blue 
Blue/Yellow 
White/Black 
Red/white 
Blue Camo 
White 
White 
Orange/Gray 
White 
Black/Red 
Red/White/Blue 
Orange/Black 
White 
White 
White/Black 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AR 
AR 
CA 
CA 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AR 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group E 

Classic 24 Group E Night Practice 

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 20:04:23 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 20:00 



Sorted on best lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 
71 
07 
42 
95 
54 
74 
33 
11 

188 
15 

821 
34 
22 
5 

92 
351 
17 
99 

15L 
17A 
193 
67 

761 
540 
29 
20 

Name 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
David Ward 
Tomas Ballester 
Angus Russell/Sean Rayhall 
Brad Ward 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Travis Hill/Tobias Lutke 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Colin Dougherty 
Scott Kee/Eric Zitza 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Mark Gaynor 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Joseph Viola 
Dan Ammann 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
David Roberts/Ray Evernham 

Class 
E-3 
E-2 
E-2 
E-4 
E-7 
E-7 
E-3 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-2 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-2 
E-5 
E-7 
E-6 
E-6 
E-7 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-6 
E-6 
E-6 
E-6 
E-6 

Laps 
10 
9 
9 

11 
8 
9 
2 
3 
6 
8 
8 
7 
7 
9 
7 
8 

11 
4 
8 
7 
9 
3 
9 
5 

10 
8 

Best Tm 
1:44.058 
1:47.581 
1:49.804 
1:50.608 
1:50.811 
1:51.406 
1:52.080 
1:52.703 
1:53.042 
1:53.167 
1:53.419 
1:53.672 
1:54.441 
1:54.917 
1:56.309 
1:58.024 
1:58.590 
1:58.776 
1:58.975 
1:59.453 
1:59.676 
1:59.720 
2:00.447 
2:02.147 
2:03.150 
2:05.387 

Total Tm 
24:06.684 
25:13.483 
19:38.691 
24:10.194 
22:23.604 
24:20.896 
7:05.055 
9:46.556 

15:18.778 
18:58.097 
24:43.202 
24:50.653 
16:54.510 
24:47.324 
20:14.015 
23:40.434 
25:11.286 
11:53.153 
22:33.254 
20:26.245 
25:15.048 
12:54.314 
24:45.273 
13:29.310 
24:49.514 
25:24.747 

Car Info 
2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2016 Ligier JSP 315 5000 
2010 BMW Z4/GTD 4400 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2015 Ligier PS P315 5000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
2007 Porsche Cayman-S/Evo 4200 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
2015 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2015 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 

Color 
Whi/Red/Blue 
Black/Red 
Red/White/Blue 
Black 
White/Orange 
White 
Red/White 
Orange/Black 
Black/White 
Teal/Black 
Orange/Gray 
White/Blue/Red 
Black/Green 
Yellow 
White 
White/Black 
Red/white 
White/Black 
White 
Blue Camo 
Blue/Yellow 
White 
Red/White/Blue 
Black/Red 
Blue 
White 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AR 
AR 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
CA 
CA 
AR 
US 
US 
US 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group E 

Classic 24 Group E Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 11:01:34 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 11:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 
188 
72 
15 

821 
22 

193 
29 

17A 
71 
34 
67 

761 
42 
99 
17 

351 
20 
95 

176 
33 

514 
07 

15L 
54 
74 
11 
5 

92 
540 

Name 
Tomas Ballester 
Aaron Weiss 
Angus Russell/Sean Rayhall 
Brad Ward 
Travis Hill/Tobias Lutke 
Joseph Viola 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Dan Ammann 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Scott Kee/Eric Zitza 
David Roberts/Ray Evernham 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
James Hamman 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Mark Gaynor 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
David Ward 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Colin Dougherty 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 

Class 
E-7 
E-2 
E-2 
E-X-not for awards 
E-2 
E-7 
E-6 
E-X-not for awards 
E-3 
E-7 
E-6 
E-6 
E-2 
E-7 
E-6 
E-6 
E-6 
E-4 
E-7 
E-3 
E-7 
E-2 
E-7 
E-7 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-5 
E-7 
E-6 

Car Info 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Praga R1T 2000 
2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2015 Ligier PS P315 5000 
2015 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Ligier JSP 315 5000 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2015 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2010 BMW Z4/GTD 4400 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2014 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2007 Porsche Cayman-S/Evo 4200 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
5 
5 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:52.188 
1:52.327 
1:53.329 
1:53.099 
1:53.153 
1:56.150 
1:59.073 
1:59.130 
1:44.704 
1:52.723 
1:58.980 
2:00.363 
1:51.603 
1:59.661 
2:01.791 
2:00.683 
2:03.776 
1:50.024 
1:55.442 
1:43.361 
1:56.381 
1:45.127 
2:00.549 

Total Tm 
15:11.551 
15:19.496 
15:23.296 
15:28.103 
15:28.355 
15:42.024 
16:08.241 
16:16.443 
12:24.424 
13:24.309 
14:14.164 
14:16.535 
14:17.984 
14:28.111 
14:28.486 
14:32.808 
14:50.460 
11:12.295 
12:19.460 
8:48.160 

16:41.761 
5:19.076 

15:19.666 

Color 
Black/White 
Black/Blue 
Teal/Black 
Orange/Gray 
Black/Green 
Blue/Yellow 
Blue 
Blue Camo 
Whi/Red/Blue 
White/Blue/Red 
White 
Red/White/Blue 
Red/White/Blue 
White/Black 
Red/white 
White/Black 
White 
Black 
Green/Multi 
Red/White 
Gray/Red 
Black/Red 
White 
White/Orange 
White 
Orange/Black 
Yellow 
White 
Black/Red 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
CA 
US 
US 
US 
US 
CA 
US 
US 
US 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AR 
AR 
US 
AR 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group E 

Classic 24 Group E Qualifying Race  

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:34:23 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 15:30 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
2 
4 
5 
4 
6 
7 
8 
1 
3 
9 
2 
3 
4 
4 

10 
5 
2 
5 
6 
7 
1 

No. 
33 
11 
07 
95 
42 

188 
34 
15 

176 
821 
54 
99 
22 
74 

193 
514 
761 
52 

15L 
67 

351 
17 

17A 
92 
29 
71 
72 
20 

540 
5 

Name 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
David Ward 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Tomas Ballester 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Angus Russell/Sean Rayhall 
James Hamman 
Brad Ward 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Travis Hill/Tobias Lutke 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
Joseph Viola 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Ray Evernham Jr./Dave Roberts 
Mark Gaynor 
Dan Ammann 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Colin Dougherty 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Aaron Weiss 
David Roberts/Ray Evernham 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 

Class 
E-3 
E-X-not for awards 
E-2 
E-4 
E-2 
E-7 
E-7 
E-2 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-7 
E-2 
E-7 
E-7 
E-7 
E-6 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-6 
E-6 
E-6 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-6 
E-3 
E-2 
E-6 
E-6 
E-5 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
13 
10 
10 
6 

Best Tm 
1:43.850 
1:53.294 
1:45.856 
1:50.518 
1:51.815 
1:53.358 
1:53.775 
1:52.394 
1:55.777 
1:54.501 
1:53.931 
1:56.452 
1:52.725 
1:56.581 
1:56.041 
1:55.101 
1:57.276 
1:53.681 
1:58.698 
1:59.816 
1:59.542 
2:00.802 
1:58.753 
1:56.047 
2:01.298 
1:44.982 
1:51.679 
2:05.039 

Total Tm 
37:30.686 
37:37.624 
37:39.609 
37:46.325 
37:31.845 
37:32.862 
37:33.796 
37:34.399 
37:36.155 
37:37.040 
37:39.371 
37:40.044 
37:42.046 
37:42.351 
37:44.741 
37:46.618 
37:46.907 
37:48.556 
37:51.995 
37:53.700 
37:53.956 
37:55.699 
37:57.044 
38:10.448 
31:36.065 
23:00.361 
37:35.343 
14:00.419 

Diff 

6.938 
8.923 

15.639 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 

11 Laps 

Gap 

6.938 
1.985 
6.716 
1 Lap 
1.017 
0.934 
0.603 
1.756 
0.885 
2.331 
0.673 
2.002 
0.305 
2.390 
1.877 
0.289 
1.649 
3.439 
1.705 
0.256 
1.743 
1.345 

13.404 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 

14:34.982 
4 Laps 

Group 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2010 BMW Z4/GTD 4400 
2016 Ligier JSP 315 5000 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
2015 Ligier PS P315 5000 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2015 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2014 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2013 Audi R8 LMS Ultra 5200 
2007 Porsche Cayman-S/Evo 4200 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 
2016 Praga R1T 2000 
2015 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 

Color 
Red/White 
Orange/Black 
Black/Red 
Black 
Red/White/Blue 
Black/White 
White/Blue/Red 
Teal/Black 
Green/Multi 
Orange/Gray 
White/Orange 
White/Black 
Black/Green 
White 
Blue/Yellow 
Gray/Red 
Red/White/Blue 
Gray 
White 
White 
White/Black 
Red/white 
Blue Camo 
White 
Blue 
Whi/Red/Blue 
Black/Blue 
White 
Black/Red 
Yellow 

Country 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
CA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
AR 
USA/BR/DE 
CA 
AR 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
USA 
AR 
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Car #92 – Short Pitstop 30” Penalty plus Shortage 1.347” 
Car #71 – No Pitstop 3 Lap Penalty 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group E 

Classic 24 Group E Race 1 

Race (42:00 Time) started at 17:00:04 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/4/2023 17:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
33 
95 
15 

514 
22 
74 
54 
42 
34 
07 

188 
52 
92 

193 
761 
99 
17 

15L 
821 
351 
176 
20 

17A 
72 
67 
71 
5 

29 
540 
11 

Name 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Angus Russell/Sean Rayhall 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Travis Hill/Tobias Lutke 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Tomas Ballester 
Ray Evernham Jr./Dave Roberts 
Colin Dougherty 
Joseph Viola 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Mark Gaynor 
Brad Ward 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
James Hamman 
David Roberts/Ray Evernham 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Aaron Weiss 
Dan Ammann 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
David Ward 

Class 
E-3 
E-4 
E-2 
E-7 
E-2 
E-7 
E-7 
E-2 
E-7 
E-2 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-7 
E-6 
E-7 
E-6 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-6 
E-7 
E-6 
E-X-not for awards 
E-2 
E-6 
E-3 
E-5 
E-6 
E-6 
E-X-not for awards 

Car Info 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2010 BMW Z4/GTD 4400 
2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2014 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2015 Ligier PS P315 5000 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2016 Ligier JSP 315 5000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2013 Audi R8 LMS Ultra 5200 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 
2015 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2007 Porsche Cayman-S/Evo 4200 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2015 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
2016 Praga R1T 2000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 

Laps 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
14 
4 

Best Tm 
1:44.212 
1:50.760 
1:47.629 
1:51.711 
1:51.394 
1:52.344 
1:52.616 
1:51.725 
1:54.125 
1:51.927 
1:55.394 
1:55.306 
1:56.518 
1:57.331 
1:57.809 
1:58.285 
1:58.463 
1:58.823 
1:53.451 
1:57.561 
1:59.561 
2:05.796 
2:00.252 
1:57.582 
2:03.721 

Total Tm 
42:20.793 
42:34.948 
43:06.378 
43:07.722 
43:17.248 
43:29.607 
43:33.233 
43:48.321 
43:48.493 
44:18.271 
42:22.589 
42:36.418 
42:49.220 
42:58.803 
43:17.518 
43:29.788 
43:35.730 
43:48.809 
43:53.298 
44:09.273 
44:10.041 
44:08.896 
33:07.043 
16:40.413 
10:03.695 

Color 
Red/White 
Black 
Teal/Black 
Gray/Red 
Black/Green 
White 
White/Orange 
Red/White/Blue 
White/Blue/Red 
Black/Red 
Black/White 
Gray 
White 
Blue/Yellow 
Red/White/Blue 
White/Black 
Red/white 
White 
Orange/Gray 
White/Black 
Green/Multi 
White 
Blue Camo 
Black/Blue 
White 
Whi/Red/Blue 
Yellow 
Blue 
Black/Red 
Orange/Black 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
CA 
AR 
AR 
US 
CA 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AR 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group E 

Classic 24 Group E Race 2 

Race started at 23:00:17 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/4/2023 23:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
33 
15 
07 
95 
42 

514 
54 
34 
52 

821 
92 

193 
17 

761 
15L 
351 
99 
74 
20 
72 
22 
71 
5 

29 
67 

540 
176 
188 
11 

17A 

Name 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
Angus Russell/Sean Rayhall 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Ray Evernham Jr./Dave Roberts 
Brad Ward 
Colin Dougherty 
Joseph Viola 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Mark Gaynor 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
David Roberts/Ray Evernham 
Aaron Weiss 
Travis Hill/Tobias Lutke 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Dan Ammann 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
James Hamman 
Tomas Ballester 
David Ward 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 

Class 
E-3 
E-2 
E-2 
E-4 
E-2 
E-7 
E-7 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-7 
E-6 
E-6 
E-7 
E-6 
E-7 
E-7 
E-6 
E-2 
E-2 
E-3 
E-5 
E-6 
E-6 
E-6 
E-7 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-X-not for awards 

Car Info 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2010 BMW Z4/GTD 4400 
2016 Ligier JSP 315 5000 
2014 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2013 Audi R8 LMS Ultra 5200 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 
2015 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2007 Porsche Cayman-S/Evo 4200 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2015 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Praga R1T 2000 
2015 Ligier PS P315 5000 
2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
8 

Best Tm 
1:44.197 
1:47.257 
1:46.309 
1:50.692 
1:50.651 
1:51.637 
1:51.585 
1:53.137 
1:54.462 
1:54.931 
1:55.596 
1:56.196 
1:57.320 
1:56.969 
1:58.590 
1:57.518 
1:58.188 
1:58.938 
2:04.221 
1:52.035 

Total Tm 
42:26.844 
42:55.185 
42:55.262 
44:09.932 
42:33.598 
42:35.600 
42:38.415 
43:34.723 
44:04.271 
42:30.789 
42:36.682 
42:39.438 
42:47.913 
43:01.267 
43:34.150 
43:44.140 
44:00.877 
44:04.418 
43:53.451 
16:09.720 

Color 
Red/White 
Teal/Black 
Black/Red 
Black 
Red/White/Blue 
Gray/Red 
White/Orange 
White/Blue/Red 
Gray 
Orange/Gray 
White 
Blue/Yellow 
Red/White 
Red/White/Blue 
White 
White/Black 
White/Black 
White 
White 
Black/Blue 
Black/Green 
White/Red/Blue 
Yellow 
Blue 
White 
Black/Red 
Green/Multi 
Black/White 
Orange/Black 
Blue Camo 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AR 
CA 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US/BR/DE 
AR 
US 
US 
CA 
US 
AR 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group E 

Classic 24 Group E Race 3 

Race started at 4:00:05 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/5/2023 04:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
95 

514 
54 
42 
07 
74 
34 

188 
22 
15 
52 

821 
193 
761 
351 
99 

15L 
17A 
17 
20 
33 
72 
71 
5 

29 
67 

540 
92 

176 
11 

Name 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Tomas Ballester 
Travis Hill/Tobias Lutke 
Angus Russell/Sean Rayhall 
Ray Evernham Jr./Dave Roberts 
Brad Ward 
Joseph Viola 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Mark Gaynor 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
David Roberts/Ray Evernham 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
Aaron Weiss 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Dan Ammann 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
Colin Dougherty 
James Hamman 
David Ward 

Class 
E-4 
E-7 
E-7 
E-2 
E-2 
E-7 
E-7 
E-7 
E-2 
E-2 
E-X-not for awards 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-6 
E-6 
E-7 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-6 
E-6 
E-3 
E-2 
E-3 
E-5 
E-6 
E-6 
E-6 
E-7 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 

Car Info 
2010 BMW Z4/GTD 4400 
2014 Porsche 991.1 Cup 3800 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2016 Ligier JSP 315 5000 
2010 Panoz DP02 2300 
2013 Porsche 997.2 Cup 3800 
2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup 3800 
2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 3800 
2015 Ligier PS P315 5000 
2016 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2013 Audi R8 LMS Ultra 5200 
2020 Ligier JSP 320 5600 
2015 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2009 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 3598 
2007 Porsche Cayman-S/Evo 4200 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2015 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2016 Praga R1T 2000 
2014 Riley/BMW Mk XXVI DP 5000 
2012 Porsche 997.2 Cup (4.0L) 4000 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS 3800 
2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CS (B) 3800 
2016 Porsche Cayman 981 GT4/CS 3800 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 
2014 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 3800 
2019 Norma Dequeine LMP3 1111 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
12 

Best Tm 
1:50.746 
1:50.732 
1:51.355 
1:51.355 
1:48.178 
1:52.982 
1:53.791 
1:53.616 
1:51.678 
1:53.391 
1:54.384 
1:53.123 
1:56.293 
1:56.917 
1:58.242 
1:58.752 
1:59.744 
1:58.695 
2:01.195 
2:04.234 
1:44.851 

Total Tm 
42:09.129 
42:16.941 
42:40.527 
42:47.488 
43:11.735 
43:16.311 
43:24.186 
43:42.179 
43:42.626 
43:50.687 
44:16.339 
42:16.907 
42:25.985 
43:15.977 
43:30.186 
43:46.246 
44:26.126 
44:33.381 
42:16.516 
43:34.872 
21:55.172 

Color 
Black 
Gray/Red 
White/Orange 
Red/White/Blue 
Black/Red 
White 
White/Blue/Red 
Black/White 
Black/Green 
Teal/Black 
Gray 
Orange/Gray 
Blue/Yellow 
Red/White/Blue 
White/Black 
White/Black 
White 
Blue Camo 
Red/White 
White 
Red/White 
Black/Blue 
White/Red/Blue 
Yellow 
Blue 
White 
Black/Red 
White 
Green/Multi 
Orange/Black 

Country 
US 
US 
AR 
US 
US 
AR 
CA 
US 
CA 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AR 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group E 

Classic 24 Group E Race 4 

Race started at 10:00:01 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/5/2023 10:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
95 
07 
15 

514 
54 
42 
34 
52 
74 

193 
821 
761 
99 

15L 
351 
17 
33 
20 
22 

188 
92 

17A 
176 
72 
11 
67 
29 
71 

540 
5 

Name 
Vincent Barletta/Robby Foley 
Ralph La Macchia/James French 
Angus Russell/Sean Rayhall 
Cory Friedman/Shannon Herford 
Richard Stuart Milne/Columbo Russell 
John Gilliland/Brian Peele 
Shaun McKaigue/Louis Philippe Dumoulin 
Ray Evernham Jr./Dave Roberts 
Carlos Miguens/Frederico Suarez Salvia 
Joseph Viola 
Brad Ward 
Charles Craig/Efrin Castro 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Mark Gaynor 
Scott Kee/Ron Zitza 
Russell Gee/Tommy Johnson 
John Reisman/Eric Curran 
David Roberts/Ray Evernham 
Travis Hill/Tobias Lutke 
Tomas Ballester 
Colin Dougherty 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
James Hamman 
Aaron Weiss 
David Ward 
Dan Ammann 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Steve Denton/Paul Denton 
Christian Romero/Hernan Maienza 

Class 
E-4 
E-2 
E-2 
E-7 
E-7 
E-2 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-6 
E-7 
E-7 
E-6 
E-6 
E-3 
E-6 
E-2 
E-7 
E-7 
E-X-not for awards 
E-7 
E-2 
E-X-not for awards 
E-6 
E-6 
E-3 
E-6 
E-5 

Total Tm 
2:46:40.334 
2:48:04.877 
2:47:26.649 
2:45:46.881 
2:46:31.546 
2:46:41.252 
2:48:21.198 
2:48:10.045 
2:48:32.687 
2:45:48.967 
2:46:18.034 
2:46:51.669 
2:48:56.955 
2:49:07.589 
2:49:17.555 
2:46:35.858 
2:24:13.495 
2:25:37.638 
2:04:41.920 
2:03:37.630 
2:03:36.350 
1:54:57.468 
1:21:46.196 
1:10:25.476 

37:37.624 
47:57.395 
31:36.065 
23:00.361 

0.000 
0.000 

R1.  
17  [37:46.325] 
17  [37:39.609] 
16  [37:34.399] 
16  [37:46.618] 
16  [37:39.371] 
16  [37:31.845] 
16  [37:33.796] 
16  [37:48.556] 
16  [37:42.351] 
16  [37:44.741] 
16  [37:37.040] 
16  [37:46.907] 
16  [37:40.044] 
16  [37:51.995] 
16  [37:53.956] 
16  [37:55.699] 
17  [37:30.686] 
6  [14:00.419] 

16  [37:42.046] 
16  [37:32.862] 
16  [38:10.448] 
16  [37:57.044] 
16  [37:36.155] 
10  [37:35.343] 
16  [37:37.624] 
16  [37:53.700] 
13  [31:36.065] 
10  [23:00.361] 

0  [] 
0  [] 

R2.  
21  [42:34.948] 
21  [44:18.271] 
21  [43:06.378] 
21  [43:07.722] 
21  [43:33.233] 
21  [43:48.321] 
21  [43:48.493] 
20  [42:36.418] 
21  [43:29.607] 
20  [42:58.803] 
20  [43:53.298] 
20  [43:17.518] 
20  [43:29.788] 
20  [43:48.809] 
20  [44:09.273] 
20  [43:35.730] 
22  [42:20.793] 
19  [44:08.896] 
21  [43:17.248] 
20  [42:22.589] 
20  [42:49.220] 
14  [33:07.043] 
20  [44:10.041] 
4  [16:40.413] 

0  [] 
0  [10:03.695] 

0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 

R3.  
22  [44:09.932] 
22  [42:55.262] 
22  [42:55.185] 
21  [42:35.600] 
21  [42:38.415] 
21  [42:33.598] 
21  [43:34.723] 
21  [44:04.271] 
20  [44:04.418] 
20  [42:39.438] 
20  [42:30.789] 
20  [43:01.267] 
20  [44:00.877] 
20  [43:34.150] 
20  [43:44.140] 
20  [42:47.913] 
22  [42:26.844] 
19  [43:53.451] 

0  [] 
0  [] 

20  [42:36.682] 
0  [] 
0  [] 

8  [16:09.720] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 

R4.  
21  [42:09.129] 
21  [43:11.735] 
21  [43:50.687] 
21  [42:16.941] 
21  [42:40.527] 
21  [42:47.488] 
21  [43:24.186] 
21  [43:40.800] 
21  [43:16.311] 
20  [42:25.985] 
20  [42:16.907] 
20  [42:45.977] 
20  [43:46.246] 
20  [43:52.635] 
20  [43:30.186] 
19  [42:16.516] 
12  [21:55.172] 
19  [43:34.872] 
21  [43:42.626] 
21  [43:42.179] 

0  [] 
20  [43:53.381] 

0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 

Laps 
81 
81 
80 
79 
79 
79 
79 
78 
78 
76 
76 
76 
76 
76 
76 
75 
73 
63 
58 
57 
56 
50 
36 
22 
16 
16 
13 
10 
0 
0 
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Car # 15 - Short Pitstop Penalty 30” plus Shortage 3.491”
Car #52 - Short Pitstop Penalty 30” plus Shortage 5.539”

Car #761 - Speeding in Pit Lane 40” Penalty
Car #17 A - Speeding in Pit Lane 40” Penalty

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group E 

Cumulative Group E Race 1 - 4 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 


